AMEN	IDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION (OF CONTRACT	1. (CONTRACT ID CO	DDE	PAGE	PAGES 2	
2. AMENDMEI	NT/MODIFICATION NUMBER	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHAS	E REQI	UISITION NUMBER	5. PROJECT	Ι <u>Ι</u> ΓNUMBER	R (If applicable)	
PA11		SEE BLOCK 16C						(-47	
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	QT2A1CA	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE						
ENTERPR 333 WEST	ERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATISE ACQUISITION DIVISION BROADWAY, STE. 950 O, CA 92101-3805	TION							
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, stre	ode)	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER						
LEIDOS IN									
6801 Rock Bethesda,	ledge Dr MD 20817-1803			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
				X	10A. MODIFICAT GS00Q09BC 10B. DATED (SE	GD0039	TRACT/OF	RDER NUMBER	
CODE DUN	S: 080285788 FA	N6C7	05/01/2009						
	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLI	CITATIONS				
(a) By completi or (c) By separa RECEIVED AT by virtue of this communication	cnowledge receipt of this amendment prior to to the state of the state	copies of the amendmer cludes a reference to the sol IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO eady submitted, such change nendment, and is received p	nt; (b) By acknowledging reco icitation and amendment nur THE HOUR AND DATE SP e may be made by letter or e rior to the opening hour and	eipt of t mbers. ECIFIE lectroni date sp	this amendment on FAILURE OF YOU ED MAY RESULT I ic communication, pecified.	each copy of JR ACKNOWL N REJECTION provided each	LEDGMEN' N OF YOUR	T TO BE R OFFER. If	
		E CONTRACT/ORDE							
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NUMBER IN ITEM 10A.									
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:								
X	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Novation Agreement FAR 42.1204								
E. IMPORT	TANT: Contractor X is not is	s required to sign this	document and return		copies	s to the issu	uing offic	e.	
14. DESCRIPT	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Org	anized by UCF section head	lings, including solicitation/co	ntract s	subject matter whe	re feasible.)			
MD (Attack Novation A	pose of this modification is to incomment A) into the Alliant Governragreement the Alliant GWAC GS ary of changes on the following	nentwide Acquisitior 00Q09BGD0039, ar	Contract (GWAC)	GS00	Q09BGD003	39. As a r	esult of	that	
Except as provi	ided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc	cument referenced in Item 9A	A or 10A, as heretofore chan	ged, re	mains unchanged	and in full force	e and effec	ot.	
	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE O Jason Schmitt CONTRACTING O	F CON	TRACTING OFFIC				
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF Jason Schmitt			AS, emali-juson.schmimiliges.gov, c=US	16C. D.	ATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signatur	re of Co	ontracting Officer)		[—] 02/24/2017		

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

b. The following changes are accomplished pursuant to the Novation Agreement, between the original contractor, Lockheed Martin Integrated Systems, LLC. (Transferor) to Leidos Innovations Corporation (Transferee), and the United States Government, effective August 16, 2016, (Attachment A)

c. This modification changes the contractor name, address, DUNS and CAGE codes as follows:

From: To:

LOCKHEED MARTIN INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC 6801 Rockledge Dr.

Bethesda, MD 20817-1803 DUNS: 836196972

DUNS: 836196972 CAGE: 4X260 LEIDOS INNOVATIONS CORPORATION

6801 Rockledge Dr Bethesda, MD 20817-1803 DUNS: 080285788

CAGE: 7N6C7

d. The remittance information for Leidos Innovations Corporation is as follows:

EFT Account Type: Operating

EFT Financial Institution: Citibank – NY EFT ABA Routing Number: 021000089

EFT Account number: 31033235 ACH US Phone: 888-201-1809

ACH US Email: citidirect.cash@citi.com

Bank Address: City NY, 399 Park Ave, New York, NY 10043

Paper Checks – Regular Mail: 29044 Network place, Chicago, IL 60673-1290

Express mail: JPMorgan Chase, Attn: Leidos Innovations Corp, Lockbox 29044131 Dearborn, 6th Floor,

Chicago, IL 60603

e. As a result of the novation all task orders issued under contract GS00Q09BGD0039 are hereby transferred to Leidos Innovations Corporation (Attachment B). The task orders will be amended by substituting the name Leidos Innovations Corporation in place of Lockheed Martin Integrated Systems, LLC. Modifications to incorporate the novation for those task orders are the responsibility of the issuing agencies. This modification is provided as a reference for such modifications. The task orders shall remain in full force and effect.

f. Except as provided by this contract modification, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Attachment A: Novation Agreement and Addendum

Attachment B: List of affected task orders under GS00Q09BGD0039